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Start : 15:59, End : 16:19

1 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC HANIKA Karel * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 1:35.873 10 - -
2 Yoshimura SERT Motul BLACK Gregg * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2 1:35.970 10 0.097 0.097
3 F.C.C. TSR Honda France HOOK Josh * Honda CB R1000 RR-R EWC 3 1:35.995 3 0.122 0.025
4 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM REITERBERGER Markus * BMW M1000RR EWC 4 1:36.199 3 0.326 0.204
5 Wójcik Racing Team EWC 77 GINES Mathieu * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 5 1:36.906 7 1.033 0.707
6 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING TECHER Alan * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 6 1:37.087 6 1.214 0.181
7 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE DE PUNIET Randy * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 7 1:37.107 5 1.234 0.020
8 VILTAIS RACING IGOL ALT Florian * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 8 1:37.149 4 1.276 0.042
9 TEAM MOTO AIN CORTI Claudio * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 9 1:37.338 10 1.465 0.189

10 NATIONAL MOTOS HONDA SUCHET Sébastien * Honda CB R1000 RR SST 1 1:37.430 6 1.557 0.092
11 Team LRP Poland VINCON Dominik * BMW S1000RR EWC 10 1:38.055 8 2.182 0.625
12 ERC Endurance Ducati OTTL Philipp Peter * Ducati Panigale EWC 11 1:38.171 6 2.298 0.116
13 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN ROLFO Roberto * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2 1:38.682 5 2.809 0.511
14 MACO RACING Team WEST Anthony * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 12 1:38.703 9 2.830 0.021
15 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTORE CLERE Hugo * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 3 1:38.722 4 2.849 0.019
16 METISS PONS Gabriel * Metiss EXP 1 1:39.135 3 3.262 0.413
17 3ART BEST OF BIKE ESCUDIER Nicolas * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 4 1:39.189 10 3.316 0.054
18 No Limits Motor Team MASBOU Alexis * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 5 1:39.261 4 3.388 0.072
19 TEAM LH RACING NIGON Johan * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 6 1:39.290 3 3.417 0.029
20 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS PILOT Julien * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 7 1:39.564 5 3.691 0.274
21 PITLANE ENDURANCE #86 - JP3 PELLIZOTTI Maxim * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 8 1:39.671 11 3.798 0.107
22 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 BÜHN Jan * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 13 1:39.789 8 3.916 0.118
23 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 14 1:39.898 7 4.025 0.109
24 PL Performances DE LA ROSA Gino * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 9 1:40.097 5 4.224 0.199
25 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO GAMARINO Christian * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 10 1:40.108 7 4.235 0.011
26 FALCON RACING CHEVALIER David * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 11 1:40.364 9 4.491 0.256
27 Wójcik Racing Team STK 777 SZKOPEK Marek * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 12 1:40.425 10 4.552 0.061
28 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI DUPUY Eddy * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 13 1:40.491 4 4.618 0.066
29 FERRE FEURPRIER RACING TEAM FERRE Vincent Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 14 1:40.562 4 4.689 0.071
30 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 NAPOLI Christian * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 15 1:40.677 7 4.804 0.115
31 Team Aviobike GESSLBAUER Gerold * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 16 1:40.735 9 4.862 0.058
32 Moto Sport Endurance SIMON Anthony * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 17 1:40.871 11 4.998 0.136
33 TEAM GT ENDURANCE CROIX Karl * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 15 1:40.949 7 5.076 0.078
34 TMC 35 PMO BILLEGA John-Ross * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 18 1:41.052 12 5.179 0.103
35 Slider Endurance DILLER Charles * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 19 1:41.075 7 5.202 0.023
36 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE BONNET Julien * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 20 1:41.138 3 5.265 0.063
37 TEAM UNIVERS RACING MOTOSPORT #23 MEUNIER Leo * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 21 1:41.205 4 5.332 0.067
38 ADSS 97 BLACKSHAW John * Kawasaki ZX 10RR SST 22 1:41.624 6 5.751 0.419
39 TRT 27 / Bazar 2 La Becane STOLTZ Regis * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 23 1:41.759 11 5.886 0.135
40 TEAM RACING 85 BY SOLEANE BACHELIER Marc * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 24 1:41.786 10 5.913 0.027
41 CAM RACING TEAM GAUTHEREAU Vincent * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 25 1:42.379 7 6.506 0.593
42 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT Team MONT BLANC COIGNARD Mélodie * BMW S1000RR SST 26 1:42.413 4 6.540 0.034
43 PLAYERS DE KIMPE Arnaud * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 27 1:42.649 5 6.776 0.236
44 Aprilia Le Mans 2 Roues BERNARDI Alex * Aprilia RSV4 SST 28 1:42.676 3 6.803 0.027
45 Kingtyre Fullgas Racing Team DEJEAN Arnaud * Kawasaki ZX 10RR EWC 16 1:42.680 4 6.807 0.004
46 WERC MOTORS EVENTS GONNEAUD Dimitri * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 29 1:42.801 9 6.928 0.121
47 MANA-AU COMPETITION / LIGUE CONTRE LE CANCER RICHARD Jérôme * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 30 1:43.083 12 7.210 0.282
48 JLD CITYBIKE SAUTIF Jonathan * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 31 1:43.711 8 7.838 0.628
49 Atlantic Racing Team DUPONT Jean-Patrick  * Honda CB R1000 RR-R SST 32 1:44.872 5 8.999 1.161

50 TEAM 202 PARRET Florent * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 33 1:45.243 10 9.370 0.371
51 TECMAS MERSEN GMC HEDELIN Camille * BMW S1000RR EWC 17 - 0 - -
52 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER FASTRÉ Grégory * Honda CB R1000 SP SST 34 - 0 - -

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

BIKE 18 : LAP TIME  1:39.267 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 16 : LAP TIME  1:40.760 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 53 : LAP TIME  1:44.371 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 16 : LAP TIME  1:40.891 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 65 : LAP TIME  1:40.198 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 7 : LAP TIME  1:36.523 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 72 : LAP TIME PIT IN DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 96 : LAP TIME 1:37.657 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 33 : LAP TIME 1:39.676 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 135 : LAP TIME 1:43.419 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 36 : LAP TIME 1:38.954 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS
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